PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2852306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEELAN POOLA	05/13/2014
SOMESH AGRAWAL	05/13/2014
PRASAD K	05/13/2014
SUNDARESAN SUNDARAM	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road
Internal Address:	Legal & Government Affairs, Intellectual Property
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013070563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 847-576-2932

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IL02-5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM15789	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BUCCIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Buccieri/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=CM15789 INDIA - PCT EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=CM15789 INDIA - PCT EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CM15789 INDIA - PCT EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CM15789 INDIA - PCT EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CM15789 INDIA - PCT EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JEELAN POOLA, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA; SOMESH AGRAWAL, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA AND SUNDARESAN SUNDARAM, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA AND SUNDARESAN SUNDARAM, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VISIBLE LIGHT COMMUNICATIONS PERSONAL AREA NETWORK AND WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK INTERWORKING (Docket No. CM15789), as described, illustrated and claimed in the following Indian Patent Application:

INDIA Patent Application Number:

4940/CHE/2012, filed on NOVEMBER 27, 2012 entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VISIBLE LIGHT COMMUNICATIONS

PERSONAL AREA NETWORK AND WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK

INTERWORKING

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions referenced herein, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, including any applications specifically referenced herein, and all rights, title and interest in and to the invention and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof.

We further authorize MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in any and all countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the INDIA Patent Application Number 4940/CHE/2012 and the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

CM15789 Page 1 of 5

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or equivalent authority of any and all countries for which an application for Letters Patents is filed to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

JEELAN POOLA	DATE: 13 MAY 2014
Of from Street Board St. S. C.	
Q. S.	13. MAY 2014
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
ABHIJIT CHANDA Please print name	<u>v</u> ale
<u>ე i </u>	13 MA7 2014 Date
Zild Withess (signature)	Date
RAJERVKUMAR MISHRA	nama.
Please print name	
which the state of	

CM15789 Page 2 of 5

SOMESH AGRAWAL	DATE: 13 MAY 2014
el 3	13 MAY 2014
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
ABHIJIT CHANDAVI Please print name	ALE
21 Winnews	13 MAY 2014
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
RAJEW KUMAR MISHRA Please print name	

CM15789 Page 3 of 5

	region of the control			
R模型		DATE.	13 MAY 2014	
PRASAD K		DATE.		alternative designation of the second second
	And the second s			
	· ·	1		
	PACE - SPECIAL			
(R)	ment of Manager	13 1	1AY 2014	
1 st Witness (signature)		Date		
	Court 198			
ABHIJIT CH	AVAGVA	1 =		
Please print name		اسا اسا		
Dullsgmide		13 MA	1 2014	
2nd Witness (signature)		Date	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
en e	Province in the Control of the Contr			
RAJEEN KUMAR MI	SMRA			
Please print name	Call Color	- 1		

CM15789 Page 4 of 5

cs. Sudas	DATE: 13 - May - 2014
SUNDARESAN SUNDARAM	DAIE: 2319
a A	, id.
	13 MAY - 2014
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
ABHIJIT CHANDA	VALG
Please print name	
divignent	13 MAY 2014
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
RATES Y KUMAL MISHRA	
Please print name	

CM15789 Page 5 of 5

> PATENT REEL: 032875 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 05/13/2014